L06000082769

		•
(Requ	estor's Name))
(Addre	ess)	
,	•	
(Addre	ess)	
(City/S	state/Zip/Phon	ne #)
	•	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
_	_ ·	_
(Busin	ess Entity Na	me)
· (Docu	ment Number)
Certified Copies	Cértificate	is of Status
Certified Copies	Octimoato	.3 0/ Otatus
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
		·

Office Use Only

300078863903

08/21/06--01026--020 **185.00

SECKERALL STAT

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: The James Development and Investment (Name of Resulting Florida Limited C	ent, LLC ompany)
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organic convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:	:
Isaac H. Nunn	
(Contact Person)	-
The James Development and Investment, Corp.	
(Firm/Company)	_
129 SE 1st Ave.	
(Address)	
Cape Coral, Fl 33990	
(City, State and Zip Code)	_
For further information concerning this matter, please call	;
Isaac H. Nunn at (239 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Coo	<u>)458-1367</u> le and Daytime Telephone Number)
(Maine of Contact Ferson) (Mea Cot	ie and Daytime retephone (vamoer)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$150.00 Filing Fees \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of \$180.00 Filing Status \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of \$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Control Status	
Registration Section Regis Division of Corporations Divis Clifton Building P. O.	tration Section ion of Corporations Box 6327 nassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion For

"Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED 06 AUG 21 PM 2: 08 SECRETART OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this
Certificate of Conversion is: The James Development and Investment, Corp. P05-14714
The outlier and the three transfers of the transfer of the transfers of th
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws ofFlorida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on January 27/05
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
The James Development and Investment, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor modocument is filed by the Florida Department of Seffective date listed in the attached Articles of Orlisted therein.)	ore than 90 days after the date this State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the
Signed this 10th day of August	_ 20 <u>06</u>
Signature of Authorized Person:	Munn
Printed Name: Isaac H. Nunn Title:	Director/Register Agent 75 8
	FILED JG 21 PM AHASSEE,
Fees:	PM 2: 08 EE, FLORID
Certificate of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status.	asing (ohman)

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A	DI	TT.	CI	\mathbf{E}	T 1	N	a m	Δ.
А	к		l. J	a Pa		I N	21 EH	e:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

The James Development and Investment, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
803 SE 21st P1	129 SE 1st Ave.
Ocala, Fl 34471	Cape Coral, Fl 33990

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Isaac H. Nunn	
	Name
129 SE 1st Ave	•
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Cape Coral	FL ³³⁹⁹⁰
C	City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
Manager	· Mr. Bobby L. James
	803 S.E. 21st Place
	Ocala, Fl 34471
MGRM	Veronica James
	803 SE 21st P1
	Ocala, Fl 34471
MGRM .	Melvin James
	803 SE 21st P1
	Ocala, Fl 34471
MGRM	Isaac H. Nunn
	129 SE 1st Ave.
	Cape Coral, F1 33990
	(Use attachment if necessary)
LE V: Effective date, if other than the NAL) fective date is listed, the date must days prior to or 90 days after the date of	be specific and cannot be more than five ate of filing.)
Signature of a member or an au	thorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608.4	408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
	firmation under the penalties of perjury ated herein are true.)
Isaac H. Nunn	
Tunad as sela	
i ypeu or prin	ted name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ATTACHMENT

MGRM

James Greene

2649 West Silver Springs Blvd.

Ocala, Fl 34475

6. MGRM

Diane Greene

2649 West Silver Springs Blvd

Ocala, Fl 34475